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: SR 5 . VOATEE AN B e T B S—— — 1. THE PROPERTY DELINEATED ON THIS PLAT IS LOCATED ON TAX MAP
.. ~ 92-2-((18))-(6)~01 AND 92-2-((18))-(7)-01-08. THE PROPERTY

IS CURRENTLY ZONED R-2 AND C-8. o

2. DEVELOPER & CONTRACT OWNER: DOUGLAS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION;
11611 OLD GEORGETOWN ROAD, ROCKVILLE, MD 20852. _

3. BOUNDARY INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS FROM AN AS BUILT SITE
PLAN PREPARED BY HOLLAND ENGINEERING, DATED SEPTEMBER, 1993.
PACIULLI, SIMMONS ASSOCIATES HAS NOT VERIFIED BOUNDARY
INFORMATION PROVIDED BY OTHERS.

4. TOTAL SITE AREA IS 4.05 ACRES. AREA IN ZONE R-2 IS 0.37 ACRES
AND AREA IN ZONE C-8 IS 3.68 ACRES.

5. NO TITLE REPORT IS FURNISHED FOR THIS PLAN.

6 BUILDING DIMENSIONS AND ITS LOCATION ARE AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN,
THE EXISTING FIVE STORY BUILDING WAS COMPLETED IN 1994.

7. MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT IS 59.5 FEET AS PER THE ORIGINAL
SE 86-L-081. . ‘ -

8. THE LOCATION OF THE SERVICE ENTRY SIGN IS SHOWN ON THE PLAN.
THE DIMENSIONS AND LIGHTING OF THE SERVICE ENTRY SIGN ARE NOT
KNOWN. THE SIGN SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARDS AND
REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN ARTICLE 12 OF THE FAIRFAX COUNTY
ZONING ORDINANCE, AND SE 86-L-081.

9. PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDE CURB, GUTTER, SIDEWALK, AND
PAVEMENT WIDENING. PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH APPROVED SITE PLAN NUMBER 7187-SP-01-3; AND
SE 86-L-081. o ' ' B

10. ALL EXISTING STRUCTURES ARE. TO REMAIN.

11. MINIMUM ZONING REQUIREMENTS: C-8 ZONE A N N

FRONT YARD SETBACK: 45 DEGREE ANGLE OF BULK PLANE . (60')

SIDE YARD SETBACK: NO REQUIREMENT. P .
REAR YARD SETBACK: -20 FEET. . X _
TRANSITIONAL SCREENING YARD: AS NOTED ON THE PLAN. N ( ' )

12. THE PROPERTY IS CURRENTLY SERVED BY PUBLIC SEWER.AND WATER. : '

13. STORMWATER DETENTION IS PROVIDED ON.SITE IN A PRIVATELY
MAINTAINED UNDERGROUND SYSTEM. THIS SYSTEM SHALL BE IN :
ACCORDANCE WITH FAIRFAX COUNTY STANDARDS AS APPROVED ON SITE
PLAN NUMBER 7187-SP-01-3. THE CAPACITY OF THIS SYSTEM 18
APPROXIMATELY 16,000 CF VOLUME. NO- BMP HAS. BEEN PROVIDED WEITH
THE APPROVED SITE PLAN. » I T

14. TOPOGRAPHY IS TAKEN FROM SITE PLAN 7187-SP-01-3 PREPARED BY
KEPHART & COMPANY, DATED AUGUST, 1987. CONTOUR INTERVAL IS 2
FEET. PACIULLI, SIMMONS ASSOCIATES HAS NOT VERIFIED
TOPOGRAPHY PROVIDED BY OTHERS. -

15. THE EYTIRE SI1TE HAS BEEN CLEARED, GRADED, AND LANDSCAPED IN - |
ACCORDANCE WITH APPROVED SITE PLAN NUMBER 7187-Sp-01-3.

16. LANDSCAPING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORBANCE WITH ARTICLE 13 OF.
THE FAIRFAX COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE (UNLESS OTHERWISE MODIFIED.
BELOW) ; AND AS SHOWN ON THE ATTACHED "PLANTING PLAN" PREPARED
BY MCRONE ENGINEERING COMPANY, AND APPROVED WITH THE SITE
PLAN. '

17. WAIVERS AND MODIFICATIONS: (@EE Ao NOTE # 26)

A) THE APPLICANT REQUESTS A MODIFICATION OF THE TRANSITIONAL
SCREENING REQUIREMENTS ALONG THE NORTHERN, SOUTHERN AND
WESTERN MOST BOUNDARTES OF THE SUBJECT SITE. YARD wibifhs .
SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN, AND A SEVEN FOOT WALL
SHALL BE PROVIDED AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN. '

B) A MODIFICATION OF THE YARD WIDTH FOR PERIPHERAL PARKING
LOT LANDSCAPING IS REQUESTED TO THE DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAN. '

C) THE APPLICANT REQUESTS THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TO WAIVE
THE BMP REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS SITE.

D) THE APPLICANT REQUESTS THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TO ALLOW
AN INCREASE IN THE FAR TO 0.52, AS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN.

E) THE APPLICANT REQUESTS THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS WAIVE THE
REQUIREMENTS FOR PROVIDING A SERVICE DRIVE ALONG THE
FRONTAGE OF ROUTE 1. ;

18. THERE IS NO KNOWN FLOOD PLAIN OR ENVIRONMENTAL QUALIL®Y
CORRIDOR ON THE PROPERTY. E

'19. SITE LIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
APPROVED DEVELOPMENT CONDITIONS OF SE 86-L-081, DATED AUGUST

5, 1987, AND APPROVED SITE PLAN NUMBER - 7187-5P-01-3.

20. THERE IS NO SEATING CAPACITY PROVIDED FOR THIS PLAN.
21. THERE IS NO OUTDOOR RECREATION PROVIDED FOR THIS PLAN. -
23. EMERGENCY ACCESS IS PROVIDED BY MEANS OF EXISTING INTERNAL W

PARKING AISLES. o

23. THERE IS NO BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED FOR THIS PLAN.
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| . 24. THERE IS NO FENCING PROVIDED FOR THIS PLAN. ~
o 25. THERE ARE NO OUTSIDE LOUDSPEAKERS PERMITTED ON THE SITE AS PER Q
e SE 86-L-081. 3
o 26. NO UTILITY EASEMENTS HAVING A WIDTH OF 25 FEET OR MORE ARE i Q
s KNOWN TO EXIST ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY. _
s 27. THE EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK ALONG THE PROPERTY FRONTAGE ON
. THE NORTH SIDE OF ROUTE-1, HAS BEEN DETERMINED BY SE 86-L-081 3
iy TO SATISFY THE TRAIL REQUIREMENT FOR THIS PROPERTY. | .
s 28. NO KNOWN GRAVE, OBJECT, OR STRUCTURE, MARKING A PLACE OF 52
Ty BURIAL IS KNOWN TO EXIST ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY. Ny
L - . 2.9, THE APPLICANT REQUESTS A WAIVER OF TRANDITION SCREEN %
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